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Particulars

Academic Expenses
Affiliation Fee

AICTE Processing Fee
Consultancy Fee
Games & Sports
Guest Lecturers
Inspection Fee

Internet Expenses
JNTU Exam Remuneration
Membership Fee
Prizes & Medals
Remuneration

Seminar & Conference
Staff Salaries
Subscription

Administrative Expenses
Advertisement Charges
BUS MAINTENCE CHARGES( TAXES)
Conliengies
Electricity Chages
ESI Contribution
Fire NOC Processing Fee
Hospitality
Pefrol & Conveyance
Postage & Telegram
Printing & Stationery
Processing Fee
Professional Fee
Telephone Charges
Transport Charges
Travelling Expenses
Vehicle Hire Charges

Depreciation
Depreciation

Financial Charges
Bank Charges

5 Maintenance Charges

A M C Charges

Bus Deisel Expenses
Generator Maintenance
Lab Contingencies

Lab Maintenance

Pest Control Charges
Repairs & Maintenance- Building
Repairs & Maintenance-Computers

AITS - Tirupati -2020-21
Venkatapuram (Vi) Karakambadi (P)
Renigunta (M) Tirupati - 517520
Chittoor (Dist)

Income and Expenditure Statement
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

~1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

6,12,54,860.50 Intereston Deposits

8,84,760.00 Interest on Deposits

4,05,000.00
1,05,000.00
96,862.00
1,16,383.00
43,400.00
7,27,470.00
7,89,050.00
2,39,700.00
2,140.00
9.07.456.00
32,595.00
5,67,97,255.00
1,07,789.50

Miscellaneous Income
Canteen Rent Received
INTEREST FROM BANKS
Interest on SB
Other Collections
Frivate Exams(Income/expenditure)
Students Fine Amount
STUDENT VERIFICATION FEE
Xerox Collections

Tuition Fee
Miscellaneous Fee
Tuition Fee Received
35,70,877.00
7,61,769.00

65000.00
47,947.00
13,85,710.00
16,903.00
1,06,900.00
1,84,561.00
1,12,794.00
1,03,712.00
3,73,953.00
1,87,650.00
40,000.00
4,543.00
45,132.00
1,12,359.00
21,944.00

1,89,22,364.00
1,89,22,364.00

55,392.49
55,392 49

94,43,629.52
91,882.00

20,000.00
47,417.00
2,322.00
33,93,5681.00
1,14,100.52
17,30,786.00
1,31,713.00

For SANKAEAM & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACH

Y.L €
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1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

19,_57,45{3.00

50,000.00
2,896.00
72,482.00
2,00775.13
4,42,377.00
5,480.00
15,000.00
679.00

1,60,83,105.00
10,98, 02,342, 00

OUNTANTS For ANNAMACHARYA EDUCATIONAL TRUS

19,57,458.00

7.89,629.13

12,58,85,447.00

~ continued ...
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AITS - Tirupati -2020-21
Income and Expenditure Statement : 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

_Particulars

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Repairs & Maintenance (Electrical) ~ 2,25,345.00
Repairs & Maintenance Xerox Maching 32,303.00
Sanitary Expenses 13,50,314.00
Security Charges 18,56,546.00
Website Maintenance Charges 4,47,220.00

Excess of income over expenditure

Total

3,53,85,410.62

12,86,32,534.13

FOr SANKAKAM & As>UCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Yy -
M. PALA SANKARAM
F

ITARTMFER

. Particulars

Total

For ANNAMACHARYA EDUCATIONAL TRUSI
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SECRETARY

_1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021
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AITS - Tirupati -2020-21

Venkatapuram (Vi) Karakambadi (P)

Renigunta (M) Tirupati - 517520
Chittoor (Dist)

Balance Sheet
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

as at 31-Mar-2021

 Assets

5,54,75,110.27 Capital Account

as at 31-Mar-2021

9,00,65,416.11

Provisions 4,17,02,655.75 College Development Fund  9,00,65416.11
Sundry Creditors 1,35,03,827.52 =

Canteen Rent - Deposit 75,000.00 Fixed Assets 14,07,39,568.52
Unldentified Students Fee Receipts 1,93,627.00 Building Account 10,88,91,402.00
= Building Under Construction 18,49,406.00
Branch / Divisions 29,01,65,267.79  Building Under Constniction Compound Wall 58,200.00
A.E. T-Hostel 10,93,509.00 College Buses 16,60,835.00
A.E T-Hyderabad (-)1,00,09,265.00 Computers 40,.33,223.00
AET-Rajampet (-)1,62,51,714.00 Electical Equipment 32,45,586.00
A.E.T.Tirupati 30,81,52,461.67 Furniture & Fittings 55,38,641.00
AITS - HYDERABAD (-)15,54,855.00 Generator 312,462.00
A.l.T.S-Rajampet (-)30,33,593.00 Lab Equipment 77,11,708.00
AITS-TRANSPORT 67,87,234.97 Land & Development 35,46,850.00
CGR International School 3,31,802.00 Library Books 361,043.52
CGR Transport 46,49,087.15 Office Equipment 16,49,034.00
' Solar Plant 18,66,549.00
Vehicles ~ 14,629.00

Current Assets 11,48,35,393.43
Deposits (Asset) 2,37,79,183.00
Loans & Advances (Asset) 64,63,022.80
Sundry Debtors 7,70,60,930.00
Cash-in-hand 1,33,890.00
Bank Accounts 32,96,061.66
APCOST_Vijayawada 1,513.00
Pre Paid Affiiation Fee (Rs 316200/ Per Year) 2530,320,00
Pre-Paid AMC Charges 70,541.00
Pre Faid Expenses- Fire: (Each Year Rs 1,06.100) 4,24,400.00
Prepaid Internet Charges 53,100.00
Pre-Paid Subscription 71,062.50
Pre-Paid - Vehicle Maintainance 14,640.00
Prepaid Website Maintenance Charges 87,320.00
Tata Consultancy Services Lid., 3,08,178.79
Tds on Deposit 1,44,188.00
TDS Received 4,48,263.76
TDS Received on Electricity Deposit ~~ 8,778.92

Total _ 34,56,40,378.06 Total 34,56,40,378.06

For SANK = A Or ANNAMALHARYA EDUCATIUNAL THUS
CHARTERED Ao OCIATES
- YNTANTS : ¢ (

M. PALA SAJ

N TP
PART-;\.,;EARAM

SECRETARY



