## AITS - Tirupati -2020-21

Venkatapuram (Vi) Karakambadi (P) Renigunta (M) Tirupati - 517520 Chittoor (Dist)

## Income and Expenditure Statement

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

	Particulars	1-Apr-2020 t	o 31-Mar-2021	Particulars	1-Apr-2020 to	31-Mar-2021
	Academic Expenses		6.12.54.860.50	Interest on Deposits		
	Affiliation Fee	8,84,760.00	-,,,	Interest on Deposits	40 57 450 00	19,57,458.00
	AICTE Processing Fee	4,05,000.00		interest on Deposits	19,57,458.00	
	Consultancy Fee	1,05,000.00		Miscellaneous Income		CA Was Table
	Games & Sports	96,862.00		Canteen Rent Received	50.000.00	7,89,629.13
	Guest Lecturers	1,16,383.00		INTEREST FROM BANKS	50,000.00	
	Inspection Fee	43,400.00		Interest on SB	2,896.00	
ĭ	Internet Expenses	7,27,470.00		Other Collections	72,482.00	
	JNTU Exam Remuneration	7,89,050.00			2,00,775.13	
	Membership Fee	2,39,700.00		Private Exams(Income/expenditure) Students Fine Amount	4,42,377.00	
	Prizes & Medals	2,140.00		STUDENT VERIFICATION FEE	5,480.00	
	Remuneration	9.07,456.00		Xerox Collections	15,000.00	
1	Seminar & Conference	32,595.00		Xerox Collections	619.00	
	Staff Salaries	5,67,97,255.00		Tuition Fee		
	Subscription	1,07,789.50		Miscellaneous Fee	1	2,58,85,447.00
		1,01,700.00			1,60,83,105.00	
	Administrative Expenses		35,70,877.00	Tuition Fee Received	10,98,02,342.00	
ŀ.	Advertisement Charges	7,61,769.00	35,70,677.00			
	BUS MAINTENCE CHARGES (TAXES)	65,000.00				
)	Contiengies	47,947.00				
	Electricity Chages	13,85,710.00				
ı	ESI Contribution	16,903.00				
1	Fire NOC Processing Fee	1,06,900.00				
	Hospitality	1,84,561.00				
1	Petrol & Conveyance	1,12,794.00				
	Postage & Telegram	1,03,712.00				
1	Printing & Stationery	3,73,953.00				
	Processing Fee	1,87,650.00				
	Professional Fee	40,000.00				
۱	Telephone Charges	4,543.00				
	Transport Charges	45,132.00				
•	Travelling Expenses	1,12,359.00				
	Vehicle Hire Charges	21,944.00				
•	vernore into onarges	21,344.00		3.		
	Depreciation		1,89,22,364.00			
١	Depreciation	1,89,22,364.00	1,03,22,304.00			
•						
	Financial Charges		55,392.49			
١	Bank Charges	55,392.49	00,002.40			
1	Maintenance Charges		04.40.555			
ľ	A M C Charges	04 000 00	94,43,629.52			
	Bus Deisel Expenses	91,982.00				
1	Generator Maintenance	20,000.00				
	Lab Contingencies	47,417.00				
1	Lab Maintenance	2,322.00				
		33,93,581.00	(51)			
1	Pest Control Charges	1,14,100.52				
,	Repairs & Maintenance- Building	17,30,786.00				
	Repairs & Maintenance-Computers	1,31,713.00				

FOR SANKARAM & ASSOCIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

M. FALA SANKARAM

continued ...

FOR ANNAMACHARYA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

C-Shaehikala

AITS - Tirupati -2020-21

Income and Expenditure Statement: 1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Particulars
1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Repairs & Maintenance (Electrical)

Repairs & Maintenance Xerox Machine
32, 303, 00

Repairs & Maintenance Xerox Machine 32,303.00
Sanitary Expenses 13,50,314.00
Security Charges 18,56,546.00
Website Maintenance Charges 4,47,220.00

Excess of income over expenditure 3,53,85,410.62

Total 12,86,32,534.13 Total 12,86,32,534.13

FOR SANKAKAM & ASSULIATES CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

M. PALA SANKARAM
PARTNER

For ANNAMACHARYA EDUCATIONAL TRUST

C-Sheetnikala SECRETARY

## AITS - Tirupati -2020-21

Venkatapuram (Vi) Karakambadi (P) Renigunta (M) Tirupati - 517520 Chittoor (Dist)

## **Balance Sheet**

1-Apr-2020 to 31-Mar-2021

Liabilities	as at 31	-Mar-2021	Assets	as at 31	-Mar-2021
Current Liabilities		5 54 75 110 27	Capital Account		9,00,65,416.11
Provisions	4,17,02,655,75	0,01,10,110121	College Development Fund	9,00,65,416.11	3,00,03,410.11
Sundry Creditors	1,35,03,827.52		conego Doveropment i una	0,00,00,110.11	
Canteen Rent - Deposit	75,000.00		Fixed Assets		14,07,39,568.52
Unidentified Students Fee Receipts	1,93,627.00		Building Account	10,88,91,402.00	1 1,01 ,00,000.02
	The second second second		Building Under Construction	18,49,406.00	
Branch / Divisions		29,01,65,267.79	Building Under Construction Compound Wall	58,200.00	
A.E.T-Hostel	10,93,509.00		College Buses	16,60,835.00	
A.E.T-Hyderabad	(-)1,00,09,265.00		Computers	40,33,223.00	
AET-Rajampet	(-)1,62,51,114.00		Electical Equipment	32,45,586.00	
A.E.T.Tirupati	30,81,52,461.67		Furniture & Fittings	55,38,641.00	
AITS - HYDERABAD	(-)15,54,855.00		Generator	3,12,462.00	
A.I.T.S-Rajampet	(-)30,33,593.00		Lab Equipment	77,11,708.00	
AITS-TRANSPORT	67,87,234.97		Land & Development	35,46,850.00	
CGR International School	3,31,802.00		Library Books	3,61,043.52	
CGR Transport	46,49,087.15		Office Equipment	16,49,034.00	
			Solar Plant	18,66,549.00	
			Vehicles	14,629.00	
			Current Assets		11,48,35,393.43
			Deposits (Asset)	2,37,79,183.00	
			Loans & Advances (Asset)	64,63,022.80	
			Sundry Debtors	7,70,60,930.00	
			Cash-in-hand	1,33,890.00	
			Bank Accounts	32,96,061.66	
			APCOST_Vijayawada	1,513.00	
			Pre Paid Affiliation Fee (Rs.316290/-Per Year)	25,30,320.00	
			Pre-Paid AMC Charges	70,541.00	
			Pre Paid Expenses- Fire: (Each Year Rs 1,06,100)	4,24,400.00	
			Prepaid Internet Charges	53,100.00	
			Pre-Paid Subscription	11,062.50	
			Pre-Paid - Vehicle Maintainance	14,640.00	
			Prepaid Website Maintenance Charges	87,320.00	
			Tata Consultancy Services Ltd.,	3,08,178.79	
			Tds on Deposit	1,44,188.00	
			TDS Received	4,48,263.76	
			TDS Received on Electricity Deposit	8,778.92	
Total		34,56,40,378.06	Total		34,56,40,378.06

For SANKARAM & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

M. PALA SANKARAM
PARTNER

FOR ANNAMACHARYA EDUCATIONAL TRUS

C Sheehnkala SECRETARY